

Hudson County, New Jersey BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ADMINISTRATION ANNEX 567 PAVONIA AVENUE, JERSEY CITY, N.J. 07306

> PHONE: (201) 795-6001 FAX: (201) 795-6923

February 7, 2022

Contact: Mr. Edgar Martinez 201- 795-6001

Immediate Release

Hudson County Board of Commissioners approved \$72,753.50 for the Coalition for Food and Health Equity to provide home delivered meals to senior and vulnerable residents of Hudson County.

Jersey City-the Hudson County Board of Commissioners approved \$72,753.50 for the Coalition for Food and Health Equity to provide home delivered meals to senior and vulnerable residents of Hudson County.

The term for this grant starts on March 15, 2021 and runs through March 31, 2022.

The most vulnerable residents continue to experience many challenges in securing food and there exists a need for nutritious meals to be prepared for senior citizens, individuals with disabilities and other populations.

The Hudson County Hunger Project has also partnered with local restaurants. These restaurants will be prepared to meet the increased demand for food by providing meals to the senior and disabled residents of Hudson County.

Board Chairman Anthony Vainieri, the Board of Commissioners are committed to providing home delivered meals to the senior and disabled residents of Hudson County during their time of need.

Release #20